Our precision stainless
©
 A
pe
ra
m
 -
St

ASTM
Japanese
designations
according to
JIS
C Si Mn Cr Mo Ni Others Rm
(MPa)
Rp 0.2
(MPa)
A
(%)
Hardness
(HV)
Martensitic Stainless
Steel
MA2 1.4021 X20Cr13 420 SUS420J1 0.22 0.35 0.35 13.3 600 380 23 170
SUS420J1 0.22 0.35 0.35 13.3 600 380 23 170MA2H 1.4021 X20Cr13 420
MA3
MA3H 1.4028 X30Cr13 420 SUS420J2 0.32 0.2 0.3 13.7 660 430 20 185
1.4028 X30Cr13 420 SUS420J2 0.32 0.2 0.3 13.7 660 430 20 185
Ferritic Stainless
Steel
K09 1.4512 X2CrTi12 409 0.01 0.55 0.2 11.1 Ti = 0.2 450 280 30 130
K30 1.4016 X6Cr17 430 SUS430 0.04 0.27 0.3 16.15 510 360 24 160
K30L 430L 0.015 0.3 0.4 16.3 460 320 28 145
K39M 1.4510 X3CrTi17 430Ti SUS430LX 0.02 0.35 0.3 16.15 Ti = 0.35 480 320 26 150
K31 1.4017 X6CrNi17-1 (431) 0.02 0.15 0.4 16.8 1.4 700 530 15 220
K44X 1.4521 X2CrMoTi18-2 444 SUS444 0.015 0.4 0.3 19 1.9 0.015 Nb = 0.6 560 390 26 185
K41 1.4509 X2CrTiNb18 441 0.015 0.6 0.25 17.65 Ti = 0.14
Nb = 0.38
520 350 26 160
K44 1.4521 X2CrTiNb18-2 444 SUS444 0.015 0.5 0.3 17.7 1.85 Ti = 0.17
Nb = 0.28
560 370 20 170
Austenitic Stainless
Steel with Manganese
16-1Mn 0.11.4616 X8CrMnCuNi16-9 0.35 9 15.3 1 Cu = 1.5 800 450 50 250
16-4Mn 1.4372 X12CrMnNi17-7-5 201 0.09 0.5 6.5 16.3 4.15 820 420 50 210
Austenitic Stainless
Steel
17-7A 1.4310 X10CrNi18-8 301 SUS301 0.11 0.9 1.2 16.8 6.55 850 380 48 195
17-7C 1.4310 X10CrNi18-8 301 SUS301/301J1 0.1 0.6 0.85 17.3 7.25 750 330 50 180
17-7E 1.4310 X10CrNi18-8 (301) 0.1 1.15 1.2 16.65 0.7 6.65 830 370 48 195
18-9E 1.4301 X5CrNi18-10 304 SUS304 0.05 0.42 1.1 18.15 8.05 680 310 48 170
18-9DDQ 1.4301 X5CrNi18-10 304 SUS304 0.045 0.4 1.1 18.15  9.05 640 280 52 160
18-10L 1.4306 X2CrNi19-11 304L SUS3054L 0.022 0.42 1.32 18.15 10.05 600 270 55 150
18-9L 1.4307 X2CrNi18-9 304L 0.025 0.42 1.4 18.15 8.05 620 310 50 160
18-12D 1.4303 X4CrNi18-12 305 SUS305 0.025 0.42 1.32 18.4 12.55 600 270 50 150